Form PTO-1594

08-22-2002 102198041

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-20-02 Name: ICI DELAWARE HOLDINGS, INC. ICI AMERICAS INC. Internal Address: Street Address: New Murphy Road and Concord Pike ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19899 ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship Association \_\_\_\_\_ General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ □ Yes  $\boxtimes$  No  $\Box$ ☑ Corporation-State Delaware Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Merger ⊠ Assignment representative designation is attached: Tyes No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sum\_X\) es \(\overline{\overli Execution Date: September 2, 1992 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 932,809 for the mark STUARTNATAL  $\boxtimes$  No ☐ Yes Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and trademarks 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: ..... 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ..... <u>\$4</u>0.00 Name: Kurt A. Summe, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. ☑ Enclosed 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 441 Vine Street if deficiencies occur City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 08/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000005 932809/

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FE:481 40.00 OP

9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kathryn E. Smith, Esq. Name of Person Signing

thryn E Smith/sao

August 14, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ICI AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at New Murphy Road and Concord Pike, Wilmington, Delaware, has adopted, used and is using the trademark STUARTNATAL which is registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 932,809, dated Apx11 25, 1972; and

Whereas, ICI DELAWARE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at Vilmington, Delavare is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, in consideration of an in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dellar) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ICI AMERICAS INC. does hereby assign unto said ICT DELAVARE HOLDINGS, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the Vitamins Supplement business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Wilmington, Delaware this 2nd day of September, 1992.

ICI AMERICAS INC., ASSIGNOR

By: Elenn M. Engelmann

Title: Attorney in Fact

(Corporate Seal)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002567 FRAME: 0010** 

RECORDED: 08/20/2002